REGISTERED NUMBER: 08265841 (England and Wales)

Unaudited Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 October 2020
for

SWI1 Trading Limited

Davis Grant Limited
Chartered Certified Accountants
Treviot House
186-192 High Road
Tlford
Essex
1G] ILR



SW1 Trading Limited (Registered number: 08265841)

Contents of the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 October 2020

Page
Balance Sheet 1

Notes to the Financial Statements 3



SW1 Trading Limited (Registered number: 08265841)

CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year
NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITTES

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due after more than one
year

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVYES
Called up share capital
Retained earnings

Notes

Balance Sheet

31 October 2020

2020
£

8,462,178
17.377

318382

8,797.907

156,819

8,641,088

8.641,088

8,143,556

497,532

1

497,531

497532

2019
£

8,447,299
6,600

334,840

8,788,739

128,953
8,659,786

8.059.786

8,143,556

516,230

1
516,229

_—

516,230

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 October 2020.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 October 2020 in

accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:
(a)  cnsuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
(b)  preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each
tinancial year and of its profit or loss for each financial vear in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and
which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable

to the company.

Page |

The notes form part of these financial statements

continued...



SW1 Trading Limited (Registered number: 08265841)

Balance Sheet - continued
31 October 2020

The financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the
small companics regime.
In accordance with Section 444 of the Companies Act 2006, the Profit and Loss Account has not been delivered.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorised for issue on 16 June 2021 and were signed on its
behalf by:

G A Widdowson - Director

The notes form part of these financial statements

Page 2



SW1 Trading Limited (Registered number: 08265841)
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 October 2020
STATUTORY INFORMATION

SW1 Trading Limited is a private company, limited by shares | registered in England and Wales. The company's registered
number and registered office address are as below:

Registered number: (08265841

Registered office: The Kelling Estate Office
Kelling
Norfolk
NR25 7TEW

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Section 1A "Small Entities” of Financial
Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Treland" and the Companies
Act 2006.

Turnover
Turnover represents the total invoice value of sales made, excluding value added tax during the year,

Stocks
Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving
items.

Taxation
Taxation for the year comprises current and deferred tax. Tax is recognised in the Profit and Loss Account, except to the
extent that it relates to items recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity.

Current or deferred taxation assets and liabilities are not discounted.

Current tax is recognised at the amount of tax payable using the tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively
enacted by the balance sheet date.

Foreign currencies

Assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date.
Transactions in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate of exchange ruling at the date of transaction.
Exchange differences are taken into account in arriving at the operating result.

EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS

The average number of employees during the year was 2 (2019-2).

DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

2020 2019

£ £
Tax 4,316 -
VAT 13,061 6,600
17,377 6,600

Page 3 continued...



SW1 Trading Limited (Registered number: 08265841)
Notes to the Financial Statements - continued
for the Year Ended 31 October 2020

CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

Trade creditors
Tax
Accruals and deferred income

CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE
YEAR

Preference shares
Amounts falling due in more than five years:

Repayable otherwise than by instalments
Preference shares

Page 4

2020 2019

£ £
154,319 86,355
- 40,068
2,500 2,530
156,819 128,953

2020 2019

£ £
8,143,556 8,143,556
8,143,556 8,143,556




This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in
accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and
manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



