Unaudited Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 October 2020

for

SW1 Trading Limited

Davis Grant Limited
Chartered Certified Accountants
Treviot House
186-192 High Road
Ilford
Essex
IG1 ILR

Contents of the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 October 2020

	Page
Balance Sheet	1
Notes to the Financial Statements	3

Balance Sheet 31 October 2020

CURRENT ASSETS	Notes	2020 £	2019 £
Stocks		8,462,178	8,447,299
Debtors	4	17,377	6,600
Cash at bank and in hand	•	318,352	334,840
Cash at Came and In hand		8,797,907	8,788,739
CREDITORS		3,777,507	0,700,709
Amounts falling due within one year	5	156,819	128,953
NET CURRENT ASSETS		8,641,088	8,659,786
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT		 _	
LIABILITIES		8,641,088	8,659,786
CREDITORS Amounts falling due after more than one year NET ASSETS	6	8,143,556 497,532	8,143,556 516,230
CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share capital Retained earnings		1 497,531 497,532	1 516,229 516,230

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 October 2020.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 October 2020 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

Page 1 continued...

Balance Sheet - continued 31 October 2020

The financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

In accordance with Section 444 of the Companies Act 2006, the Profit and Loss Account has not been delivered.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorised for issue on 16 June 2021 and were signed on its behalf by:

G A Widdowson - Director

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 October 2020

1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

SW1 Trading Limited is a private company, limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The company's registered number and registered office address are as below:

Registered number: 08265841

Registered office: The Kelling Estate Office

Kelling Norfolk NR25 7EW

2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Section 1A "Small Entities" of Financial Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" and the Companies Act 2006.

Turnover

Turnover represents the total invoice value of sales made, excluding value added tax during the year.

Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items.

Taxation

Taxation for the year comprises current and deferred tax. Tax is recognised in the Profit and Loss Account, except to the extent that it relates to items recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity.

Current or deferred taxation assets and liabilities are not discounted.

Current tax is recognised at the amount of tax payable using the tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the balance sheet date.

Foreign currencies

Assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. Transactions in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate of exchange ruling at the date of transaction. Exchange differences are taken into account in arriving at the operating result.

3. EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS

The average number of employees during the year was 2 (2019 - 2).

4. **DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR**

	2020	2019
	£	£
Tax	4,316	-
VAT	<u> 13,061</u>	6,600
	<u> 17,377</u>	6,600

Page 3 continued...

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued for the Year Ended 31 October 2020

5. CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

· ·	CREDITORS THE CHIEF TO BEE THE THE TELL		
		2020	2019
		£	£
	Trade creditors	154,319	86,355
	Tax	_	40,068
	Accruals and deferred income	2,500	2,530
		156,819	128,953
6.	CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE YEAR		
		2020	2019
		£	£
	Preference shares	8,143,556	8,143,556
	Amounts falling due in more than five years:		
	Repayable otherwise than by instalments		
	Preference shares	8,143,556	8,143,556

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.